WEESAW TOWNSHIP TREASURER'’S TAX COLLECTION HOURS
SUMMER 2024TAX SEASON

Tuesday July 9™ 4:30-6:00
Thursday July 11t 4:30-6:00
Tuesday July 16" 4:30-6:00
Thursday July 18t 4:30-6:00
Tuesday July 23 4:30-6:00
Thursday July 25" 4:30-6:00
Tuesday July 30* 4:30-6:00

Tuesday August 8"  4:30-6:00
Thursday August 20t 4:30-6:00
Thursday August 22" 4:30-6:00
Tuesday August 27t 4:30-6:00

Thursday August 29t 4:30-6:00

Tuesday September 3™ 4:30-6:00

Thursday September 5t 4:30-6:00
Tuesday September 10t 4:30-6:00
Thursday September 12t 4:30-6:00

THE LAST DAY FOR SUMMER TAX COLLECTION IS:
Monday September 16™" 9:00-5:00
Taxes collected by this day are considered as having been paid on time.
You may still pay after the 16™. Refer to the interest sheet on the back of this schedule or contact me for total owed.

Thursday September 19t 4:30-6:00
Tuesday September 24 4:30-6:00
Thursday September 26" 4:30-6:00

If these collection times are not good for you, please feel free to call me to schedule an appointment.

Please call Fire Chief Ted Nitz for burn permit approval prior
to burning brush piles. His phone# is (269) 326-1199

e  When paying with cash, please bring the exact amount.

e Please include your property number and phone number on check.

e If you have any questions, give me a call at: 269-426-3002, Ext. 3#

e Leave your name, phone number, and property number, and | will return your phone call in a timely manner.
e You may also contact me by Email at: weesawtreasurer@comcast.net

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you.
Michelle Tackitt
Weesaw Township Treasurer



